MEMBERS OF COUNCIL:

GILBERT A COLES
DIRECTOR OF ACCOUNTS & FINANCE

DONALD S GREGOR DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SAFETY

LOIS A THOMAS DIRECTOR OF STREETS & PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS

ANTHONY ORZECHOWSKI DIRECTOR OF PARKS & PUBLIC PROPERTY MATTHEW T SHORRAW MAYOR

DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC AFFAIRS



CITY OF MONESSEN

557 DONNER AVENUE MONESSEN, PA 15062 PHONE 724-684-9000 FAX 724-684-4006 GERALD SAKSUN CITY TREASURER

ROSALIE NICKSICH CITY CONTROLLER

JOHN HARHAI
CITY ADMINISTRATOR

TIMOTHY J WITT

CHERYL GORDON CITY CLERK

Monessen Christmas Tree Lighting Ceremony Scheduled For Nov. 28, 6pm

MONESSEN - The City of Monessen and Monessen Community Development Corporation will host the City of Monessen's Christmas Tree Lighting Ceremony. The event went on hiatus several years ago, and this year it is returning. The Ceremony will take place on Saturday, November 28, 2020 at 6pm. The event will be outside of the Monessen Police Station on Donner Avenue Treats and other holiday activities will be available. We will be asking everyone to wear masks and practice Social Distancing, so we can all enjoy the holidays while staying safe and healthy.

Mayor Shorraw says that he "hopes this event will bring joy to many people, after the difficult year we have all endured."

###